FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2019-467:

- (1) On page 1, line 24-25, strike "person who has committed a civil infraction as provided in (a)" and insert "alleged violator as provided in (b)";
- (2) On page 1, line 28, and page 2, lines 1, 3 and 8-9 strike

 "person who has committed a civil infraction" and insert

 "alleged violator";
- (3) On page 1, line 30 after "the notice of violation" insert
 ", as well as a courtesy copy of a second notice of
 violation if not corrected under (d) above,";
- (4) On page 1, lines 30-31 <u>strike</u> "in the same method as the original notice of violation is provided" and <u>insert</u> "in a method as provided by (j) above";
- (5) On page 2, line 9, after "infraction" insert "so long as reasonable steps are taken by the Code Enforcement Officer to obtain the address of property owner for notification of the potential violation in accordance with this section";
- (6) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Paige H. Johnston

GC-#1298669-v1-2019-467_Finance__Amd